

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8511/2018

SHYAM PREM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH & ORS.
(ONLY DIARY NO. 31082 TO BE LISTED)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31082/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.120779/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120778/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.122706/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.120781/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.120776/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.120784/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.122704/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.120783/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 30-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Rana, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 31082/2018:

Permission to file civil appeal is granted.

Issue notice to respondent No. 2. At this stage, notice need not be issued to other respondents.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2-State of Uttar Pradesh.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellants.

List along with Civil Appeal No. 8511/2018 on 19.09.2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER