

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 33672/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2018 in OA No. 429/2017 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

ABBAS ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131139/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131138/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.131143/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131135/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.131141/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.131145/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 18-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arshay Rana, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.09.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER