

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9828/2018

ABBAS ALI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131138/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 131139/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 143771/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 131143/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 131145/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 131141/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 8511/2018 (XVII)

(IA No. 112025/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 112026/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 125715/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 113841/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 112029/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 113840/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9166/2018 (XVII)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 117783/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117784/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 117785/2018 , FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 120996/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 120997/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130374/2018, IA No. 117783/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 117784/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 130374/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 120997/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 117785/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 120996/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9169/2018 (XVII)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 118704/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118705/2018, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 118706/2018, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 120991/2018 , FOR ON IA 120991/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 120992/2018, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130367/2018, IA No. 118704/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 118705/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 130367/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 120992/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 118706/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 120991/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9107-9108/2018 (XVII)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 120778/2018, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120779/2018 , FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 120781/2018 , FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 120783/2018 , FOR ON IA 120783/2018, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 120784/2018, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 122704/2018, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 122706/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130381/2018, IA No. 120778/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 120779/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 130381/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 122706/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 120781/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 122704/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 120783/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL, DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 120784/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 1781/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.25734/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25733/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.25737/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.25726/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.25731/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.25735/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.25742/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, list the matters after two weeks.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER**